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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1791
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
ADDITIONAL FUNDS UNDER SGSY
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received requests from the District Rural Development Agencies of various States including
Karnataka for allocation of additional funds under the Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) during the current financial year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the funds allocated/released to DRDAs and the expenditure incurred therein during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a) Yes, Madam. Under Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) the request for additional funds have been received from four
states i.e Andhra Pradesh, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu and Uttar Pradesh during the current financial year. 

(b) The State-wise requirement of additional funds is as under:- 

(Rs. in crore)

S.No. Name of State Addl. Funds required

1. Andhra Pradesh 100.00

2. Rajasthan 1.51

3. Tamil Nadu 50.00

4. Uttar Pradesh 167.00  

(c) The State-wise status of funds allocated, released & expenditure incurred as reported by the DRDAs/State Govts., during the
current financial year 2009-2010 is at Annexure-I.
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